-fli22 622 AUTOMATED VEHICLE SCHEDULING (AVS) USER'S INSTRUCTION- i/i
MANUAL FOR THE COC..(U) DAVID W TAYLOR NAVAL SHIP
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER BET.. R MELTON NOV 82
UNCLASSIFIED DTNSRDC-82/igg F/G 9/2 ,N
IE'hhhhhhhhIE////lille//hhI
ElllEllllhlhllIIEIIIIIIIIII_-i
.- AS
IN V.2

DESTn is the destination of the nth order in this line.
A list of origins and destinations available in the Charleston version Is given
In the Table. An example of order input is:
16
-U 4.
INPUT ORDERS
-><'1606 5 1172. 4RZTURN>
->0~606t 2-1981/ 7-1507 /-8M> <RTURN>
Additional orders from 1606 could be entered on another line. Up to
nine, orders f romn each origin may be put -on, a single line.- AVS allows a maxliu
of 99 orders. Words in an order must be separated by spaces, slashes (/),
periods, or commas, and ay number of these may separate two words. For
clarity any of these separators may be used, but In practice it will probably be
quickest to use only spaces*
Only valid orders are accepted by the program. The following error mes-
sages may result from incorrect entries:*
UNRECOGNIZED ORIG -- (name]
UNRECOGNIZED DESTIE&TIOU -> Inames]
SIZE MUST BE NUERIC -- [ value]
MZ ORDER IS 99 pallets-), (value)
ORIGIN AND DESTINATION ARE THE SAME - (nume)
The"e error messages are self-explanatory* Incorrect data are Igored by
the proigram, but the intended entries suet be made again*
If the 'C' (change/update) option baa been specified, the order format is:
4XI> <ORIGIV> <SIZZ> <D8T> -4KURN)
where NUN io the Identification number of the order to be changed
QRI013 is the (changed) origin warehouse of the ordor
UI is the (changed) tmber of pallets In the order
DZST is the (changed) destination of the order
4 If an order is to be added to the current list of orders, the same format
Is used and NUN may be any number from 1 to 99 which does not appear In the
current order list. See 'C' (change/updateo) option.
*Th. symbols, ( ,enclose information supplied by the AVS program.
17
'Y Option (Vehicles)
Your types of vehicles are used at Charleston. The user must specify how
may of each type of truck will be used in the scheduling algorithm. He say
also specify the maximum number of deliverles per route segment for each truck
(required for ST's and TI'a), the capacity, and the matimum time limits. He need
not specify every truck in the transportation fleet; AVS may be used to schedule
only a portion of the total set of vehicles.
To begin vehicle specification, %ser enters V and the program responds with:
INPUT VIECILS
A vehicle entry has the form
<N ><T STOPS><CPACITY ><TDU LIMIT> <RTURN>
where N Is the number of vehicles with the listed characteristics, TYPE is
the mnemonic code for the vehicles in the list .(ST. TI, IT or TT), STOPS is the
number of delivery stops allowed per route segment (used only vith ST's
and TI 'a), CAPACITY is the number of pellets the vehicle can hold, and TIME
LIMIT ts the maximum allowable route length for the vehicles in this entry.
STOPS, CAPACITY, and TIME LIMIT are optional since each vehicle type has a
default value: STOPS - 1, CAPACITY - 7 pallets for ST, 12 for TR, 14 for TT, 8
for IT. All vehicles have the same default time limit, either four hours or
whatever was last entered In the L comnd. NOTE - at present STOPS uset be
specified whenever CAPACITY is given and CAPACITY must be specified whenever
D LIMT is, but CAPACITY may be specified without stating TIME LIMIT, and
STOPS without stating CAPACITY.